

2009

Henderson v. Labor Commission : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Alan L. Hennebold; Attorney for Utah Labor Commission Hans M. Scheffler; Attorney for Workforce Staffing Services.

Ray Malouf; Attorney for Petitioner.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Henderson v. Labor Commission*, No. 20091091 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2009).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/2097

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	iii
Cases (alphabetically arranged).	iii
Statutes.	iv
Witness Testimony:	
Cameron Moser.	7-11
Salvador Toscano.	12-15
Joan Henderson.	16-30
PROCEEDINGS.	1
JURISDICTION AND GROUNDS FOR REVIEW.	1
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.	1
DETERMINATIVE STATUTE.	1
REVIEW STANDARD.	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	3
NATURE OF CASE AND COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS.	3
COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS.	3
RELEVANT FACTS.	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.	5

ARGUMENT. 6

I. Petitioner Joan Henderson suffered an injury by accident arising out of and in the course of her employment, as contemplated by U.C.A. §34A-2-401(1), when she fell while working as a flagger May 2, 2007...... 6

II. Petitioner meets both causation requirements as enunciated by the Allen decision...... 37

III. Medical Records relied on by the ALJ do not support the finding Petitioner’s fall May 2, 2007 was not an industrial accident...... 39

CONCLUSION. 50

ADDENDUM. 53

Order Denying Request for Reconsideration dated November 30, 2009..... 54

Order Affirming ALJ’s Decision dated October 14, 2009..... 57

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order dated July 8, 2009..... 60

Petition for Review..... 69

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>Allen v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 729 P.2d 15 (Utah 1986).....	3, 5, 33, 34, 35, 36 37, 38, 39, 46
<u>Bevans v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 790 P.2d 573 (Utah Ct.App. 1990).	2
<u>Carling v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 16 Utah 2 nd 260, 399 P.2d 202 (1965).....	31, 32 34, 35, 36
<u>Church of Jesus Christ v. Latter-Day Saints v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 590 P.2d 328 (Utah 1979).....	32
<u>Grace Drilling v. Board of Review</u> , 776 P.2d at 67 (Utah 1984).....	2
<u>Graybar Elec. Co. V. Industrial Comm.</u> , 73 Utah 568 (276 P. 161 (1929)).....	31
<u>Jones v. California Packing Corp.</u> , 121 Utah 612, 244 P.2d 640 (Utah 1952)....	33
<u>Kaiser Steel Corp. v. Monfredi</u> , 631 P.2d 888.	33
<u>Kennecott Corp. v. Industrial Comm. of Utah</u> , 675 P.2d 1187 (Utah 1983).	32
<u>McKay Dee. Hospital v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 598 P.2d 375 (Utah 1979).....	31
<u>Painter Motor Co. v. Ostler</u> , 617 P.2d 975 (Utah 1980).....	36
<u>Savage Indus., Inc. v. Utah State Tax Comm.</u> , 811 P.2d 664 (Utah 1991).	2
<u>Schmidt v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 617 P.2d 693 (Utah 1980).	33, 34, 36
<u>Specialty Cabinet Co., Inc. v. Montoya</u> , 734 P.2d 437 (Utah 1986).	34, 35
<u>Tavey v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 106 Utah 489, 150 P.2d 379 (1944).....	31, 32, 33
<u>Tintic Milling Co. v. Industrial Comm.</u> , 206 P. 278.....	33

STATUTES:

U.C.A. §34A-2-401. 2, 30

U.C.A. §34A-2-401(1). 2, 6

U.C.A. §34A-2-801(8). 1

U.C.A. §63-46b-1 to 22 (1989).. 2

U.C.A. §63G-4-403. 2

U.C.A. §63G-4-403(4)(g).. 2
